Law & Order
Political stability and security conditions significantly affect
investor confidence and share price sensitivity. Investors
closely monitor the law-and-order situation, which can
impact business operations and the investment climate.
Plant Operations
To meet customer expectations and deliver superior
products, the company has invested in advanced
manufacturing technology for polypropylene and flexible
packaging. This state-of-the-art equipment enhances
product quality and cost-efficiency, strengthening the
company’s competitive position and positively influencing
share performance.
Cement, FMCG and Allied Sector
A substantial portion of the company’s revenue is derived
from the production of cement sacks and packaging
materials for the FMCG sector. Demand in these areas is
closely tied to local construction activity and consumer
goods consumption. Any surge in development—whether
public or private—directly supports the company’s
profitability.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization
Share Price as of 30.06.2025		  Rs. 116.85
Market Capitalization as of 30.06.2025	 Rs. 5,736,796,672
Change in Share Price by Change in Market Capitalization
+10% Rs. 573,679,667
-10% Rs. (573,679,667)

Share Prices- Trend v/s Volume Traded Financial Year 2024-2025

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25
0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,600,000

1,800,000

2,000,000

 -

20.00

40.00

60.00

80.00

100.00

120.00

140.00

160.00

Volume Traded Share Price per Share

Annual Report 2025Cherat Packaging Limited 189188

Overview Strategy Risk Sustainability & CSR Governance Financial StatementsStriving for ExcellenceFinancial Analysis Business Model IT Governance Outlook Stakeholders

CALENDAR OF NOTABLE EVENTS
July 2024 - June 2025

August 2024

14th Independence Day